504813253 03/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4859988

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
HENRY HALL MASO	N JR		11/08/2001	
CRAIG B WILLIAMS			11/09/2001	
CECIL RIVERS JR			11/14/2001	
	DATA			
Name: GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY				
Street Address:	1 RIVE	1 RIVER ROAD		
City:	SCHEN	CHENECTADY		
State/Country:	NEW Y	V YORK		
Postal Code:	12345	12345		
Patent Number: 6		6731483		
Property Type Patent Number:		Number 6731483		
CORRESPONDENCE	Ε ΠΑΤΑ			
		(203)840-6495		
	l be sent to	the e-mail address first; if that is u		
•	if provided	1; if that is unsuccessful, it will be s 2032293897	ent via US Mail.	
		onna.pappas@ge.com		
		GE GLOBAL PATENT OPERATION		
Address Line 1:		901 MAIN AVENUE		
		3RD FLOOR		
Address Line 4:		NORWALK,, CONNECTICUT 06851		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		41PR9114-2	41PR9114-2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		STEPHEN G. MIDGLEY	STEPHEN G. MIDGLEY	
SIGNATURE:		/sgm57678/	/sgm57678/	
DATE SIGNED:		03/09/2018	03/09/2018	
Total Attachments: 1 source=41PR9114-2 A	ssignment#	page1.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Henry Hall Mason, Jr., 1091 New Britain Avenue, Farmington, CT 06032; Craig B, Williams, 49 Sunnybrook Drive, Avon, CT 06001; Cecil Rivers, Jr., 4315 Garst Mill Road, Apt. G., Roanoke, VA 24018, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "CIRCUIT BREAKER WITH A SINGLE TEST BUTTON MECHANISM" (Docket No. 41PR-9114) invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, it successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors Henry Hall Mason, Jr., 1091 New Britain Avenue, Farmington, CT 06032; Craig B. Williams, 49 Sunnybrook Drive, Avon, CT 06001; Cecil Rivers, Jr., 4315 Garst Mill Road, Apt. G., Roanoke, VA 24018, hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signed at <u>PLAIN/IUE CT</u>, this <u>K</u> day of <u>NOVENBER</u> 2001. Witnessed by: <u>Juff Muttaun</u> 11-8-2001 <u>Henry</u> Hall Mason, Jr. Butland Printed Name of Witness _____, this _____ day of <u>November</u>, 2001. Plainville Signed at Ony BU 11-9-2001 Witnessed by: Zu Inale Witness Signature & Date Craig B. Williams charl BEAdley Printed Name of Witness _____, this 14 day of November, 2001. Signed at Salem VA Cecil River, f. Witnessed by: Cecil Rivers, Jr Witness Signature & Date

Lane Longbrake Printed Name of Witness

> PATENT REEL: 045161 FRAME: 0153

RECORDED: 03/09/2018